1000 Watt, Single Output, AC/DC Power Supply
TX1000TX1000TX1000TX1000TX1000
Corporate: www.cdtechno.com
����� Harmonic Correction to
EN61000-3-2
� Wide Range Input of 90-264VAC
� FCC / CISPR 22 Class A EMI
Filtering

put de-rateedput de-rat
Technical enquiries - email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MODEL DESIGNATION
BASE MODEL
Chassis: “5” = 5” x 4.88” x 12”; “M” = modified
Output Voltage: See Chart below
Input Filter: “A” designates Class A EMI filter
Fan: “S” designates Standard Fan
Remote Inhibit: “L” designates that Logic “0” applied inhibits output
“P” designates Active Input Power Factor Correction with widerange input voltage of 90-264 VAC
Power Fail Warning: “L” designates transition to Logic “0” upon loss of AC
Output ORing diode: “N” = None; “D” = Diode Option
DC OK:  “H” designates that Logic “1” indicates a DC OK condition
 TX1000
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT VOLTAGES
A = 5V G = 36V
B = 12V H = 48V
C = 15V J = 20V
D = 18V K = 3.3V
E = 24V L = 2.5V
F = 28V
PRODUCT FEATURES
FEATURES CHARACTERISTIC
Remote Sense 500mV compensation
Active Current Sharing Single Wire; 5% tolerance if outputs are over 25% of rated load
ORing Diode Optional on all models (not available on 5V model)
OVP 125% of nominal (+7.5%)
Thermal Shutdown Automatic Restart
DC OK Signal Logic “1” when output is within +3% of nominal
Power Fail Warning Signal Transition to Logic “0” at least 5msec before loss of output regulation
Remote Inhibit Logic “0” applied will inhibit output (referenced to –Sense terminal)
PRODUCT COMPLIANCES
APPROVAL CHARACTERISTIC
UL and cUL UL1950, 3rd Edition (1)
VDE EN60950
FCC Class A requirements for conducted emissions
CISPR 22 Class A requirements for conducted emissions
EN61000-3-2 Harmonic Currents, Class A
EN61000-4-2 Electrostatic Discharge, Level 4
EN61000-4-3 Radiated Immunity, Level 2
EN61000-4-4 Electrical Fast Transients, Level 3
EN61000-4-5 Input Surge Immunity, Level 3
EN61000-4-6 Conducted Immunity, Level 4
EN61000-4-8 Magnetic Field Immunity, Level 2
CE Mark Low Voltage Directive
Notes: (1) UL1950, 3rd Edition incorporates the requirements of CSA 1950.
3
evel 3l
mmunity, Level 44
netic Field Immmunity, Levey
Loww Voltage Direectivg
n incorporates the requiremeents of CSA 50.
RRIINNGG  IINNFF
vel 3
yy, Level 3
Immunity
Magnetic Fg
L
on
y, Leveel 2, Leve
DirecctiveDirective
ates tthe requiremeentsates the requirements
Contact Factory for R
Contacttact
or Replacement Model
lacem nt Model
of CSA 19950.CSA 1950.
Technical enquiries - email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
TB
1
6-32 U
N